Snoyman or his nominee (“the Purchaser”) will acquire a purpose built student accommodation 

residential unit together with an undivided share of the common property (“Unit”) in the proposed mixed 

used sectional-title development to be known as Fibonacci Cape Town (“the Scheme”) for a purchase 

consideration of R1 234 500.00 (one million two hundred thirty four thousand five hundred Rand) 

including value added tax (“Purchase Consideration”) (“Proposed Transaction”). The Proposed 

Transaction is considered to be a related party transaction and is required to be announced in accordance 

with paragraph 21.12(c) of the JSE Listings Requirements.